
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/23/16

127

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Toby Cardigan Welsh Corgi Susan Schnare NQ 62.51 2.032



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 10/23/16

133

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 45.41 2.929



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 10/23/16

127

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier100 50.85 2.498

8027 Thisby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 45.9 2.767



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/23/16

127

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Lizzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 93.51 1.358



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/23/16

130

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 48.85 2.661



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/23/16

150

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 75.64 1.983



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MPWCC 10/23/16

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 57.6 2.691

20036 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka NQ 71.16 2.178



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 10/23/16

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 54.43 2.848

24020 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 93.46 1.658



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/23/16

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier NQ 66.24 2.476



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 10/23/16

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 50.16 3.27

12001 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin97 67.53 2.429

12024 Carly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gerardine Tripp NQ 51.81 3.165



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 10/23/16

168

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 50.9 3.301

16004 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 51.91 3.236

16032 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 52 3.231

16031 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 54.25 3.097

16003 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 54.96 3.057



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MPWCC 10/23/16

172

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Mya Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Emond NQ 53.26 3.229

20055 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 70.58 2.437



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 10/23/16

172

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 55.45 3.102



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/23/16

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 43.54 3.767

8031 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 51.76 3.168

8015 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 52.82 3.105

8005 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 57.21 2.867

8009 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 60.89 2.693

8010 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 62.08 2.642

8012 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 66.4 2.47

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8011 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 53.88 3.044

8016 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer NQ 63.62 2.578

8003 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 64.39 2.547

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 64.82 2.530

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 65.06 2.521



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 10/23/16

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 45.48 3.606

12013 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 47.25 3.471

12006 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.6 3.445

12014 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.7 3.3

12008 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 51.8 3.166

12010 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 41.77 3.926

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 43.48 3.772

12009 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 51.39 3.191

12005 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 54.34 3.018

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 72.33 2.267

12025 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 74.12 2.213



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 10/23/16

168

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 37.05 4.534

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 40.9 4.108

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 46.17 3.639

16033 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 52.44 3.204

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16034 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16011 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 44.57 3.769

16008 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 64.3 2.613



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MPWCC 10/23/16

172

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 37.21 4.622

20018 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 47.49 3.622

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 48.18 3.57

20007 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 37.65 4.568

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.52 3.863

20016 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 47.59 3.614

20040 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 49 3.510

20043 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 49.75 3.457

20009 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 57.48 2.992

20011 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 59.68 2.882

20044 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 63.07 2.727

20042 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 64.39 2.671

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 66.08 2.603



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 10/23/16

172

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 38.66 4.449

24008 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.54 4.243

24005 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 39.54 4.350

24003 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 55.49 3.1

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 61.36 2.803



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 10/23/16

127

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Auggie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Stephanie Trowel100 56.67 2.241



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/23/16

133

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Cassie Golden Retriever Janet Merriman NQ 52.94 2.512

16037 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 71.77 1.853



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 10/23/16

133

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ 58.04 2.292

20065 Pip Standard Poodle Eve Baltzell NQ 58.63 2.268

20039 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 72.72 1.829



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 10/23/16

150

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 71.52 2.097



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 10/23/16

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Malachi Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/23/16

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle95 56.49 2.744



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/23/16

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 66.22 2.477



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/23/16

168

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young88 73.21 2.295



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/23/16

172

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 58.24 2.953



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MPWCC 10/23/16

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 49.1 3.340

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 56.73 2.891

4014 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 72.51 2.262

4001 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 53.13 3.087

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 55.32 2.965

4010 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 55.83 2.937

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 64.34 2.549

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 66.8 2.455

4006 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 66.96 2.449

4015 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 68.42 2.397

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 74.64 2.197



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/23/16

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan100 37.05 4.426

8022 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 51.53 3.183

8036 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 57.7 2.842

8035 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 60.06 2.731

8037 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 65.31 2.511

8045 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 67.25 2.439

8021 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 71.6 2.291

8020 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 72.05 2.276

8019 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 72.18 2.272



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/23/16

168

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 49.98 3.361

12020 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 56.78 2.959

12017 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 49.71 3.38

12018 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 52.49 3.201

12021 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 69.51 2.417



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/23/16

172

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 42.74 4.024

16016 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 57.58 2.987

16020 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 63.96 2.689

16017 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

16035 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 63.87 2.693

16021 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 68.03 2.528



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/23/16

172

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.91 4.204

20027 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 42.76 4.022

20032 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 50.53 3.404

20024 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 57.89 2.971

20021 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 57.95 2.968

20026 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 58.81 2.925

20023 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 59.64 2.884

20033 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 54.95 3.130

20047 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 57.44 2.994

20045 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 71.37 2.41

20046 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin NQ 81.11 2.121



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 10/23/16

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8015 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 49.47

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 51.96



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 10/23/16

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 37.43



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 10/23/16

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 28.89

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 32.07

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34.01

16032 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 48.28



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/23/16

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 29.76

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

20016 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 34.22

20043 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 36.99

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 38.12

20009 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 38.58

20040 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 43.49



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 10/23/16

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 35.01

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 38.14

24008 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 38.75



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

MPWCC 10/23/16

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 45.16



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

MPWCC 10/23/16

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan100 30.82

8019 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

8018 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ NT

8022 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 41.04



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 10/23/16

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 45.21



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 10/23/16

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 47.5

20033 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 45.12



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/23/16

103

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Toby Cardigan Welsh Corgi Susan Schnare NQ 45.73 2.252



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 10/23/16

103

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Thisby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola100 34.43 2.992

8026 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 53.32 1.932



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/23/16

103

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 43.16 2.386

8029 Lizzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 64.52 1.596



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MPWCC 10/23/16

107

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill90 35.7 2.997

16028 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 28.46 3.76

16024 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 45.76 2.338



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MPWCC 10/23/16

128

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka95 33.88 3.778

20049 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 42.72 2.996



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MPWCC 10/23/16

128

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 49.95 2.563

24020 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 53.74 2.382



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MPWCC 10/23/16

143

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 63.04 2.268



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 10/23/16

143

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 35.27 4.054

12024 Carly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gerardine Tripp NQ 48.91 2.924

12001 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 55.1 2.595



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MPWCC 10/23/16

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 31.57 4.688



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/23/16

153

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Mya Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Emond NQ 27.34 5.596

20044 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 43.87 3.488

20055 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 44.85 3.411



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MPWCC 10/23/16

143

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 36.48 3.92

8012 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 37.76 3.787

8010 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 41.16 3.474

8016 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 46 3.109

8032 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 28.23 5.066

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 28.88 4.952

8011 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 37.33 3.831

8031 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 40.11 3.565

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.78 3.507

8002 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier NQ 46.3 3.089

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 47.61 3.004

8003 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 47.99 2.98

8009 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 51.84 2.758

8015 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 52.36 2.731

8006 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 52.59 2.719



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 10/23/16

143

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.69 5.164

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.82 4.795

12007 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 31.33 4.564

12008 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 34.91 4.096

12014 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.35 4.045

12013 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 31.43 4.55

12012 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 32.72 4.370

12009 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 37.26 3.838

12006 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 41.83 3.419

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 46.35 3.085

12005 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 51.42 2.781

12025 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 52.5 2.724



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MPWCC 10/23/16

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 24.2 6.116

16011 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 27.37 5.407

16034 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 32.15 4.603

16033 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 34.57 4.281

16031 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 37.53 3.944

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16014 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 30.68 4.824

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 31.52 4.695

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 32.01 4.624

16004 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 35.61 4.156

16003 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 37.84 3.911

16008 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 44.42 3.332

16032 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 47.26 3.132



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/23/16

153

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 24.21 6.32

20043 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 26.59 5.754

20016 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.57 5.355

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 30.13 5.078

20009 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 31.38 4.876

20040 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman  100 32.78 4.667

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 37.91 4.036

20007 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 30.62 4.997

20006 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 33.71 4.539

20011 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 37.96 4.031

20018 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 39.49 3.874

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 40.68 3.761

20042 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 41.54 3.683



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 10/23/16

153

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 26.17 5.846

24003 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 36.28 4.217

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 25.3 6.047

24008 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 30.45 5.025

24012 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 30.93 4.947

24004 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 33.83 4.523

24002 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 37.69 4.059



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/23/16

103

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Auggie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Stephanie Trowel100 30.01 3.432

8024 Jeep Shetland Sheepdog Josephine 
Abrahamson

 NQ 43.62 2.361



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MPWCC 10/23/16

110

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare90 42.71 2.576

16038 Cassie Golden Retriever Janet Merriman NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 10/23/16

110

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 27.43 4.010

20052 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ 34.43 3.195

20039 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 70.36 1.563



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MPWCC 10/23/16

123

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest95 37.5 3.28



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MPWCC 10/23/16

128

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 34.17 3.746

20037 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 58.01 2.207



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MPWCC 10/23/16

143

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 44.85 3.188



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MPWCC 10/23/16

153

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin97 49.53 3.089

20020 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 41.32 3.703



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MPWCC 10/23/16

143

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 31.59 4.527

4001 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32 4.469

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 39.33 3.636

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 41.48 3.447

4015 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 42.88 3.335

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 45.48 3.144

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 46.78 3.057

4004 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 31.84 4.491

4006 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 32.85 4.353

4014 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 40.65 3.518

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 41.4 3.454



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MPWCC 10/23/16

143

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 32.84 4.354

8036 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 34.1 4.194

8019 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

8034 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ 25.34 5.643

8037 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 35.24 4.058

8035 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 38.17 3.746

8022 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 41.71 3.428

8018 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 46.32 3.087

8020 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 49.6 2.883



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MPWCC 10/23/16

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 30.66 4.827

12016 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 32.03 4.621

12020 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 37.84 3.911

12021 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 43.87 3.374

12018 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 43.65 3.391

12015 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 59.32 2.495



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MPWCC 10/23/16

153

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 40.4 3.787

16035 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 42.24 3.622

16036 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 28.35 5.397

16017 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 39.61 3.863

16020 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 45.44 3.367

16021 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 53.24 2.874



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MPWCC 10/23/16

153

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 29.55 5.178

20027 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 30.76 4.974

20026 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 37.53 4.077

20023 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 41.1 3.723

20021 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.18 3.543

20024 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 48.7 3.142

20032 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 32.42 4.719

20045 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 36.29 4.216

20033 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 37.59 4.070

20025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 55.9 2.737


